Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
IPCO Corporation	FORMERLY IPCO Hospital Supply Corporation	11/16/1979	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G H Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	236 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0802337	THREAD-MATE-SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 940-8800

Email: cheryl.blum@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda S. Chan
Signature:	/Linda S. Chan/
Date:	02/02/2005

Total Attachments: 12

TRADEMARK 900018974 REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0026 **0802557**

) 840 C source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page1.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page2.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page3.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page4.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page5.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page6.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page7.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page8.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page9.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page10.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page11.tif source=Assignment from IPCO to GH Acquisition Corp#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0027

1440-518 I



COUNTEL

HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

60™ FLOOR

EMPIRE STATE BUILDING
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1018-0110

(212) 643-5000

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND UNFAIR COMPETITION CAUSES

TELEPARIEZE 643-2166 TELECAL ON MI 08000 (MUD)

MARTIN KALIKOW *
ABRAHAM PRIEDMAN
MOWARD C. MISKIN
MOWARD F. MANDELBAUM

EMMA SHLEIFER

February 1, 1991

RECEIVEL 91 FEB 11 AN 7

-

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordal of Assignments (Three Documents)

Dear Sur:

Attached herewith is a list, Exhibit "A", on which there are sixty (60) identified U.S. patents and pending applications (not including those crossed out).

Kindly record the following three documents in connection with each of these sixty (60) patents and pending patent applications:

- Assignment from IPCO Corporation to G H Acquisition Corp.
- Change of name of G H Acquisition Corp. to Whaledent Inc.
- Change of name of Whaledent, Inc. to Coltene/ Whaledent Inc.

Enclosed herewith a check in the amount of \$1,440 to cover the cost of the three recordations for each of the sixty (60) patents and pending applications at \$8.00 per recordation.

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634.

Respectivily yours,

(

SH/jau:ee491 Encl.

040 RP 02/08/91 3618212

Samson Helfyott

2 518 1,440.00 CK

91561080

91561081

797 ... 4

9 (55850)

ISSUED PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	DKT.	
3,618,212	11/9/71	DENTAL PROSTHETIC CONSTRUCTION	W-22	_
3,639,943	13/28/71	DENTAL PROSTHETIC ASSEMBLY	-W-23	
3,675,320	7/11/73	DENTAL ANCHOR	-W-24	
-3,675,3 39	7/11/73	DENTAL ANGHORING PIN AND HEAD THEREOF	-W-25	
-3,704,519	13/5/73	METHOD TO PREPARE A DENTAL MODEL	- W-26 -	
3,704,520	13/5/73	METHOD OF REMOVING PULP FROM THE PULP CAVITY OF A NATURAL TOOTH AND APPARATUS FOR SAME	₩-27	
-3,736,014	4/10/73	COMPOSITE DRILL	W-28	
-3,740,851	-6/36/73	JACKETED DENTAL ANCHOR	-W-20_	
3,807,404	4/30/74	PROBE UNIT FOR ELECTRO-SURCICAL DEVICE	-W-30-	S 1118
3.817,153	11/12/74	DISPOSABLE PROBE TIP FOR ELECTRO-	W-31	109
3,849,889	11/26/74	DENTAL HOUTH MIRROR	- 11 - 32 -	123
3,850,054	11/36/74	COMPOSITE DRILL	-11-33	8 [5
-3,854,836	13/17/74	DRILLING MACHINE FOR PLASTER CASTS OR -MODELS	-₩-34- .	0
3,864,884	2/11/75	ABRAIDING TOOL AND HOLDER THEREFOR	W-35	
3,875,665	4/8/75	DUAL PIN FOR PROSTHODONTIC CASTS	W-36	
3,888,148	6/10/75	SAW BLADE GUARD	-W-27_	
3,019,772	11/18/75	DENTAL INDIANT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR ATTACHING THE SAME TO THE JAW BONE	- ₩-38 -	
3,932,939		PIN ARRANGEMENT FOR PROSTHODONTIC CASTS	-W-20	
3,041,406		DRILLING MACHINE FOR PLASTER CASTS OR MODELS	-W-40-	
3,950,852	4/20/76	TRAINING INSTRUMENT FOR DENTAL PROCEDURES		

FATERI NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	DKT.	
3,981,079	9/21/76	DENTAL INPLANT AND METHOD OF MOUNTING THE SAME IN THE JAW BONE	W-43	
3,987,545	10/36/76	HETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A -DENTAL PROSTHESIS IN SITU-	- 43-	
-3,080,088	11/2/76	CASTING MACHINE AND IMPROVED CONTROL GIRCUIT FOR OPERATION.		
4,038,986	8/3/77	DERMATOHO		233
4,051,855	10/4/77	ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT		ري ال
4,053,983	10/18/77	DENTAL ANGHOR	- 4-7	<u>.</u>
4,080,736	3/38/78	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A -DENTAL PROSTHESIS-	₩-48-	RMI 2
4,092,986	6/6/78	CONSTANT OUTPUT ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT	W-49	8
4,155,162	5/22/79	DENTAL ANCHOR MAGAZINE		
4,182,615	1/8/80	DENTAL HODEL TRIMMER	W-51	-
4,202,101	5/13/80	DENTAL ANCHOR AND A PLASTIC SHANK FOR HOLDING SAME	₩-52	
4,305,443	6/3/80	TWO-PART DOWEL FIN AND TOOL THEREFOR		
4,305,444	6/3/80	DENTAL TOOL SHANK		
3,351,310	3/17/81	DENTAL POSITIONING DEVICE		
4,351,316	3/17/81	DENTAL SPLINTING DEVICE		_
		DENTAL TOOL HAVING SEVERABLE SECTIONS		
4,360,383	4/7/81	DENTAL RETAINING SPLINT		
4,283,173	8/11/81	DEVICE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A DENTAL WORKING MODEL FOR THE PREPARATION OF PROSTHETIC WORKS	W-58A	
4,301,801	11/24/81	BLECTROSURGE FAILS FE SYSTEM	₩- 5 9	
4,303,391	12/1/81	DENTAL BORE-LOCATING CUIDE		
4,306,866	13/33/81	ADJUSTABLE DENTAL DRILL CUIDE		
4.331.036	3/23/82	PROSTHODONTIC DOWEL PIN	W-62	
		ENDODONTIC INSTRUMENT		

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	DKT.	
4,333,347	4/6/83	DENTAL TOOL FOR USB WITH DENTAL RETAINING SPLINTS	₩-64-	
4,332,563	6/1/82	FLEXIBLE DENTAL RETAINING SPLINT	W-65	
4,337,043	6/39/83	DENTAL ANCHOR	W-66	
4,348,181	9/7/82	RETAINING DEVICE FOR A REMOVABLE DENTAL PROSTHESIS	W-67	
4,348,183	9/7/82	DENTAL POST PROCIDED WITH A RESTORATIVE MATERIAL RETAINER	W-68	
4,349,335	9/14/83	OVAL DENTAL ANCHOR	-W-60	
4,349,336	9/14/83	SQUARE DENTAL ANCHOR	W 70	
-4,354,840	10/10/83	SPLINTING DEVICE FOR ANTERIOR TEETH	- W-71 -	238
4,355,970	10/36/83	LINCUAL DENTAL CPLINT DEVICE	- W-72	, [2]
4,368,040	1/11/83	DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAY FOR FORMING A DENTAL PROSTHESIS IN SITU	W-73	0 1 1
4,375,965	3/8/83	DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAY ASSEMBLY	W-74	FRANC 2
4,380,434	4/19/83	DETENT DEVICE FOR A REMOVABLE DENTAL PROSTHESIS	W-75	82
4,393,539	7/19/83	OVERHANDLE FOR ENCLOSING A DENTAL TOOL HANDLE OR SHANK	W-76	*****
4,431,417	3/14/84	VARIABLE CONNECTOR FOR FIXED AND REMOVABLE DENTAL PROSTHESES	W-77	*******
4,449,937	5/22/84	DENTAL ANCHOR ,	₩-78	
4,451,961	6/5/84	METHOD OF MAKING DETENT DEVICE FOR A REMOVABLE DENTAL PROSTHESIS	W-79	
4,459,107	7/10/84	DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAY AND METHOD OF USE	W-80	
4,479,783	10/30/84	HELICALLY FLUTED DENTAL POST	W-81	
-1,198,175	-2/12/85	ELECTROCURGICAL UNIT	₩-83 -	
4,500,296	-2/19/85	HETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REINFORGING DENTAL ANCHORS		
4,522,591	6/11/85	ARTICULATOR FOR HOLDING DENTAL MODELS	W-85	
4,538,987	9/3/85	DENTAL DIE TRAY ASSEMBLY	W-86	

i . . .

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	DKT.	
-DEG201,532		DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAY	-W-07-	
4,571,187	2/18/86	DENTAL POST FOR RETENTION OF A PROSTHETIC SUPERSTRUCTURE	W-88	
4,600,392	7/15/86	CONTOURED DENTAL POST	W-89	
4,604,060	8/5/86	DENTAL POST SYSTEM	W-90	
4,616,999	10/14/86	BONDING DENTAL PIN	W-91	
4,655,711	4/7/87	PLACEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A DENTAL PIN	W-92	
4,661,069	4/28/87	DEVICE FOR RETAINING A REMOVABLE DENTAL PROSTHESIS	W-93	
4,666,037	5/19/87	DENTAL MODEL CARRIER	W-94	
4,674,545	6/23/87	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF FORMING A FLEXIBLE DENTAL RETAINING SPLINT	W-95	
-DE6290,506	6/23/87	VENTED DENTAL PIN	 W-96	25
-DES390,507	6/23/87	DENTAL STOP PIN	W-07_	156
-DES390,508	6/23/87	DENTAL LOCKING PIN	W-08	10
4,697,700	10/6/87	PROTECTIVE DEVICE FOR DENTAL MODELS	W-99	FRANT 2
4,708,648	11/24/87	DENTAL MODEL PROTECTIVE CARRIER	W-100	8 23
4,708,655	11/24/87	CONTOURED DENTAL POST AND DRILL JIG FOR USE THEREWITH	W-101	ယ
4,729,736	3/8/88	CONTOURED DENTAL POSTS	W-102	
-1,758,159	7/19/68	ADJUSTABLE MANDREL	W-103	
4,759,715	7/26/88	DENTAL PIN ASSEMBLY	W-104	
4,767,332	8/30/88	THREADED DENTAL ANCHOR	W-105	
4,774,267	9/37/88	DENTAL MATERIAL COMPRISING ADDUCT OF CLYCIDILMETHACRYLATE AND TRICARBOXYLIG	W-106	•
4,781,585	11/1/88	DENTAL ROUTER	W-107	
4,790,754	12/13/88	STABILIZED DENTURE ATTACHMENT	W-108	
4,801,264	1/31/89	DENTAL PIN AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY	W-109	

ADABAT NO.	135UE DATE	TITLE	DKT.
4,817,839	4/4/89	ROTARY SAW AND METHOD FOR SECTIONING	-W 110 -
4,831,066	5/16/8(DENTAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING CLICOMEROF HEXAHYDROPHTALIC ANHYDRIDE, GLYCIDYLMETHACRYLATE AND 2-HYDROXYETHYL-METHACRYLATE	
4,820,159	4/11/89	DENTAL POST AND CORE ASSEMBLY	W-112
4,834,095	5/30/89	PROBE UNIT FOR ELECTRO-SURGICAL DEVICE	W-113
DES301,926	6/27/89	DENTAL ROUTER	W-114
-DES303,393	7/18/80	DENTAL ROTARY SAW	W-115
4,850,874	7/25/89	DENTAL PIN ASSEMBLY	W-116
4,854,871	8/8/89	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCIDING A LEVEL SURFACE ON A TOOTH ROOT	W-117
-1,885,065	13/13/89	ROTARY SAW FOR SECTIONING DENTAL HODELS	₩-110
4,875,857	10/34/89	METHOD AND RECONSTRUCTION OF TEETH IN AN UPPER JAW	-H-119-
4,903,718	2/27/90	FLEXIBLE ULTRASONIC CLEANING BAG	W-120
4,917,606	4/17/90 .	THREADED DENTAL ANCHOR .	W-121
		PENDING APPLICATIONS	#550t1
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	
023,830	3/9/87	DENTAL REST BLOCK ASSEMBLY	DKT.
239,432	9/1/88	DENTAL ANCHOR FOR RETENTION OF DENTAL RESTORATION	S-19
171,548	3/32/88	STEPPED ENDODONTI POST	- 6-20
233,679 Now U.S.P. 4,932,	8/18/88 1 70	DENTAL POST AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	S-21
261,516	10/24/88	TOOTII BRUSII	-9-9-
261,505	10/24/88	APPLICATOR FOR DENTAL MEDICAMENTS	

:

SH:dfi:exhibpat

500

REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0034

EE 5

FRAME 2

ထ

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas IPCO CORPORATION, a corporation created under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 1025 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, N.Y. 10604, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent and Applications for United States Letters Patent set out in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof and the priority rights associated therewith;

Whereas the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of said right, title and interest, for the United States and any and all countries, jurisdictions and political entities foreign thereto, unto and in G H Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) a corporation created under the laws of the state of Deleware, which will have an office at 236 Fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y.;

Whereas ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents, hereby assigns, conveys, transfers,

.

ii ·

delivers, sets over and vests to and in the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: said ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications listed in said Exhibit "A" and any and all corresponding foreign Patents and Patent Applications, together with any and all reissues, renewals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest in and to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and any and all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world foreign thereto, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.

The ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, it will, at all subsequent times without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any

RELISEOI, FRANC288

and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Signed at New York, N.Y., U.S.A. This /Sr 1990. TORSE CASABLE IPCO CORPORATION Secretary IPCO CORPORATION M. NY USA, this 1st day G H Acquisition Corp. Secretary G H Aequisition corp. STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK on the 3/st day of May, 1990, before me came (Leng Carabona, to me known, who, being by me duly

Clei-(cvc / 1/4 / 1/74 , that he is President at IPCO CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed

ij

sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 6 HiGH COURT

REUSGOL FRANC289

the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation: that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like authority

Notary Public

LINDA V. BLOCK
NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York
No. 03-4789972
Obsalled in Bronx County
Cert. Field in Rick York Cerety
Commission Express October 31, 1991

dfd:assgnmt1

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE
FEB -4 1991